



Council of the
European Union

Brussels, 6 March 2015
(OR. en)

6925/15
ADD 1

AGRILEG 46

COVER NOTE

From:	European Commission
date of receipt:	5 March 2015
To:	General Secretariat of the Council
No. Cion doc.:	D036754/02 ANNEX 1
Subject:	ANNEX to the COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No .../. amending Annexes II and III to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards maximum residue levels for acetamiprid, ametoctradin, amisulbrom, bupirimate, clofentezine, ethephon, ethirimol, fluopicolide, imazapic, propamocarb, pyraclostrobin and tau-fluvalinate in or on certain products

Delegations will find attached document D036754/02 ANNEX 1.

Encl.: D036754/02 ANNEX 1



Brussels, **XXX**
SANCO/12427/2014 ANNEX
(POOL/E3/2014/12427/12427-EN
ANNEX.doc) D036754/02
[...] (2014) **XXX** draft

ANNEX 1

ANNEX

to the

COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No .../..

amending Annexes II and III to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards maximum residue levels for acetamiprid, ametoctradin, amisulbrom, bupirimate, clofentezine, ethephon, ethirimol, fluopicolide, imazapic, propamocarb, pyraclostrobin and tau-fluvalinate in or on certain products

ANNEX

Annexes II and III to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 are amended as follows:

- (1) In Annex II, the columns for acetamiprid, clofentezine, ethephon, propamocarb and pyraclostrobin are replaced by the following:

[For Official Journal: insert table Annex II existing].

- (2) Annex III is amended as follows:

- (a) In Part A, the columns for ametoctradin, amisulbrom, bupirimate, ethirimol, fluopicolide, imazapic and tau-fluvalinate are replaced by the following:

[For Official Journal: insert table Annex IIIA existing].

- (b) In Part B, the column for clofentezine is replaced by the following:

[For Official Journal: insert table Annex IIIB existing].